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 1.11.12  Luftgewehr Auflage Herren II 

1. BSV Friedrichsfeld a.Emmelsumer 1 317,4315,3315,3 948,0

Uhlig, Angelika 313,7, Skiba, Markus 317,4, Herrmann, Martin 316,9

2. SSGem Emmerich-Rees e.V. 1 315,3314,9316,2 946,4

Bott, Michaela 315,9, Hülkenberg, Heiner 316,8, Flagge, Karl Heinz 313,7

3. SpSch St. Helena Xanten 1935 e.V. 2 314,1315,0314,4 943,5

Meckl, Irene 315,0, Bruns, Andreas 311,5, Haas, Thorsten 317,0

4. Balker SGes 07 e.V. 2 314,6314,9313,6 943,1

Fürtsch, Oswald 312,4, Brandtner, Thomas 316,1, Heilmann-Groß, Ellen 314,6

5. Balker SGes 07 e.V. 1 314,6316,4311,7 942,7

Hölterhoff, Andrea 316,1, Zaß, Margit 314,4, Reimer, Marion 312,2

6. BSV Friedrichsfeld a.Emmelsumer 2 312,0312,5313,2 937,7

Baatsch, Margarethe 313,0, Kuhlmann, Dirk 313,7, Müller, Jörg 311,0

7. BSV Friedrichsfeld a.Emmelsumer 5 312,4309,2311,0 932,6

Müller, Kathleen 312,6, Jacob, Silke 311,8, Abel, Jutta 308,2

8. Balker SGes 07 e.V. 3 311,3310,7310,6 932,6

Heilmann, Frank 313,0, Schreiber, Klaus 306,2, Pfeifer, Rolf 313,4

9. BSV Essen-Schönebeck 1837 e.V. 1 313,6306,6308,0 928,2

Reesch, Nicole van 312,8, Schraven, Uwe 305,1, Reesch, Rainer van 310,3

10. Balker SGes 07 e.V. 4 305,8311,2309,7 926,7

Hölterhoff, Michael 311,7, Zaß, Herbert 308,0, Schreiber, Erika 307,0

11. BSV Friedrichsfeld a.Emmelsumer 3 307,1306,4312,9 926,4

Klein, Frank 312,8, Neuhäuser, Martina 308,0, Jacob, Hans-Gerd 305,6

12. BSV Drüpt 1683 e.V. 1 307,2308,7307,7 923,6

Elsner, Oliver 311,8, Hellriegel, Heinz 305,9, Wegner, Michael 305,9

13. BSV 1856 Walsum e.V. 1 304,3306,4308,5 919,2

Bienen, Ludger 306,1, Fröbus-Herrmann, Britta 309,6, Rathofer, Christel 303,5

14. SpSch Büderich 1962 e.V. 1 302,1307,4305,2 914,7

Ritter, Peter 300,6, Linde, Heiko 306,2, Vieten, Hans Wilhelm 307,9

15. Allg. BSV Essen-Dellwig 1869 e.V. 2 302,0302,9299,7 904,6

Bohn, Ulrich 301,5, Weber, Wilhelm 302,9, Bohn, Angelika 300,2

16. BSV Einigkeit Holthausen e.V. 1 300,3300,2303,5 904,0

Kroll, Klaus Peter 306,8, Rick, Brigitte 300,6, Ohl, Sieglinde 296,6

17. Allg. BSV Essen-Dellwig 1869 e.V. 1 297,6302,5300,4 900,5

Busmann, Ulrich 301,4, Zygmunt, Jürgen 299,7, Majorczyk, Kunibert 299,4

1. Skiba, Markus BSV Friedrichsfeld a.Emmelsumer 106,3105,9105,2 317,4
2. Haas, Thorsten SpSch St. Helena Xanten 1935 e.V. 105,2105,9105,9 317,0
3. Herrmann, Martin BSV Friedrichsfeld a.Emmelsumer 106,5105,5104,9 316,9
4. Hülkenberg, Heiner SSGem Emmerich-Rees e.V. 104,8105,2106,8 316,8
5. Brandtner, Thomas Balker SGes 07 e.V. 104,0106,0106,1 316,1
6. Kuhlmann, Dirk BSV Friedrichsfeld a.Emmelsumer 104,3103,7105,7 313,7
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7. Heilmann, Frank Balker SGes 07 e.V. 103,8105,5103,7 313,0
8. Fundament, Markus Hub. Sportschützen Straberg e.V. 104,8104,0104,0 312,8
9. Klein, Frank BSV Friedrichsfeld a.Emmelsumer 104,4102,6105,8 312,8

10. Elsner, Oliver BSV Drüpt 1683 e.V. 104,1104,5103,2 311,8
11. Hölterhoff, Michael Balker SGes 07 e.V. 102,1105,6104,0 311,7
12. Bruns, Andreas SpSch St. Helena Xanten 1935 e.V. 103,4104,4103,7 311,5
13. Müller, Jörg BSV Friedrichsfeld a.Emmelsumer 103,7105,1102,2 311,0
14. Linde, Heiko SpSch Büderich 1962 e.V. 100,5102,8102,9 306,2
15. Bienen, Ludger BSV 1856 Walsum e.V. 102,9102,1101,1 306,1
16. Lümmen, Thorsten BSV Essen-Schönebeck 1837 e.V. 101,2101,0101,5 303,7
17. Wobser-Cappallo, Thomas SpSch Büderich 1962 e.V. 98,1101,499,3 298,8

n.a. Drzisga, Frank BSV Essen-Schönebeck 1837 e.V. 0,0

 1.11.13  Luftgewehr Auflage Damen II 

1. Hölterhoff, Andrea Balker SGes 07 e.V. 104,9106,2105,0 316,1
2. Bott, Michaela SSGem Emmerich-Rees e.V. 105,4104,7105,8 315,9
3. Meckl, Irene SpSch St. Helena Xanten 1935 e.V. 105,5104,7104,8 315,0
4. Heilmann-Groß, Ellen Balker SGes 07 e.V. 106,0104,2104,4 314,6
5. Zaß, Margit Balker SGes 07 e.V. 104,8105,6104,0 314,4
6. Uhlig, Angelika BSV Friedrichsfeld a.Emmelsumer 104,6103,9105,2 313,7
7. Baatsch, Margarethe BSV Friedrichsfeld a.Emmelsumer 104,0103,7105,3 313,0
8. Reesch, Nicole van BSV Essen-Schönebeck 1837 e.V. 105,3103,5104,0 312,8
9. Müller, Kathleen BSV Friedrichsfeld a.Emmelsumer 104,2103,5104,9 312,6

10. Reimer, Marion Balker SGes 07 e.V. 104,9104,6102,7 312,2
11. Jacob, Silke BSV Friedrichsfeld a.Emmelsumer 104,2104,2103,4 311,8
12. Haas, Angela SpSch St. Helena Xanten 1935 e.V. 103,5104,2103,1 310,8
13. Schraven, Anja BSV Essen-Schönebeck 1837 e.V. 103,7104,4101,8 309,9
14. Saliger, Gisela SSGem Emmerich-Rees e.V. 103,3103,0103,4 309,7
15. Fröbus-Herrmann, Britta BSV 1856 Walsum e.V. 102,2103,1104,3 309,6
16. Abel, Jutta BSV Friedrichsfeld a.Emmelsumer 104,0101,5102,7 308,2
17. Neuhäuser, Martina BSV Friedrichsfeld a.Emmelsumer 100,9102,2104,9 308,0
18. Bruns, Jutta SpSch St. Helena Xanten 1935 e.V. 102,5103,3102,0 307,8
19. Rathofer, Christel BSV 1856 Walsum e.V. 99,2101,2103,1 303,5
20. Rick, Brigitte BSV Einigkeit Holthausen e.V. 100,399,7100,6 300,6

 1.11.74  Luftgewehr Auflage Senioren III 

1. Willems, Hendrik SSGem Kevelaer 2005 e.V. 105,2105,6105,1 315,9
2. Flagge, Karl Heinz SSGem Emmerich-Rees e.V. 105,1105,0103,6 313,7
3. Pfeifer, Rolf Balker SGes 07 e.V. 105,3105,3102,8 313,4
4. Fürtsch, Oswald Balker SGes 07 e.V. 104,6104,7103,1 312,4
5. Reesch, Rainer van BSV Essen-Schönebeck 1837 e.V. 103,9103,1103,3 310,3
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6. Spelleken, Dieter BSV Möllen 1864 e.V. 102,9104,6102,6 310,1
7. Zaß, Herbert Balker SGes 07 e.V. 102,1103,6102,3 308,0
8. Vieten, Hans Wilhelm SpSch Büderich 1962 e.V. 101,6102,9103,4 307,9
9. Kroll, Klaus Peter BSV Einigkeit Holthausen e.V. 102,7102,2101,9 306,8

10. Linke, Eugen BSV Friedrichsfeld a.Emmelsumer 104,5100,3101,5 306,3
11. Schreiber, Klaus Balker SGes 07 e.V. 102,299,9104,1 306,2
12. Wegner, Michael BSV Drüpt 1683 e.V. 101,8100,1104,0 305,9
13. Hellriegel, Heinz BSV Drüpt 1683 e.V. 101,3104,1100,5 305,9
14. Rippers, Franz Peter SpSch Büderich 1962 e.V. 101,9101,6102,1 305,6
15. Jacob, Hans-Gerd BSV Friedrichsfeld a.Emmelsumer 101,8101,6102,2 305,6
16. Schraven, Uwe BSV Essen-Schönebeck 1837 e.V. 104,4100,0100,7 305,1
17. Mokosch, Hans BSV Friedrichsfeld a.Emmelsumer 102,3103,099,4 304,7
18. Bachran, Dr. Rainer BSV 1856 Walsum e.V. 101,6100,6102,4 304,6
19. Weber, Wilhelm Allg. BSV Essen-Dellwig 1869 e.V. 99,8102,0101,1 302,9
20. Bohn, Ulrich Allg. BSV Essen-Dellwig 1869 e.V. 100,3101,0100,2 301,5
21. Busmann, Ulrich Allg. BSV Essen-Dellwig 1869 e.V. 99,5104,397,6 301,4
22. Ritter, Peter SpSch Büderich 1962 e.V. 100,0101,798,9 300,6
23. Zech, Wilfred SpSch Büderich 1962 e.V. 101,6100,898,1 300,5
24. Zygmunt, Jürgen Allg. BSV Essen-Dellwig 1869 e.V. 98,599,4101,8 299,7
25. Majorczyk, Kunibert Allg. BSV Essen-Dellwig 1869 e.V. 99,698,8101,0 299,4

n.a. Abel, Heinz BSV Friedrichsfeld a.Emmelsumer 0,0

 1.11.75  Luftgewehr Auflage Seniorinnen III 

1. Schreiber, Erika Balker SGes 07 e.V. 101,6102,0103,4 307,0
2. Bohn, Angelika Allg. BSV Essen-Dellwig 1869 e.V. 101,999,998,4 300,2
3. Ohl, Sieglinde BSV Einigkeit Holthausen e.V. 97,398,3101,0 296,6

 1.13.12  Luftgewehr Auflage MIX Team Herren II 

1. BSV Friedrichsfeld a.Emmelsumer 1 421,4419,0420,6 1261,0

Skiba, Markus 317,4, Herrmann, Martin 316,9, Uhlig, Angelika 313,7, Baatsch, Margarethe 313,0

2. Balker SGes 07 e.V. 1 418,3422,5418,2 1259,0

Hölterhoff, Andrea 316,1, Zaß, Margit 314,4, Fürtsch, Oswald 312,4, Brandtner, Thomas 316,1

3. SSGem Emmerich-Rees e.V. 1 418,6417,9419,6 1256,1

Bott, Michaela 315,9, Saliger, Gisela 309,7, Hülkenberg, Heiner 316,8, Flagge, Karl Heinz 313,7

4. Balker SGes 07 e.V. 2 420,0419,6413,6 1253,2

Reimer, Marion 312,2, Heilmann, Frank 313,0, Heilmann-Groß, Ellen 314,6, Pfeifer, Rolf 313,4

5. SpSch St. Helena Xanten 1935 e.V. 1 416,6418,3416,4 1251,3

Meckl, Irene 315,0, Bruns, Jutta 307,8, Bruns, Andreas 311,5, Haas, Thorsten 317,0

6. BSV Friedrichsfeld a.Emmelsumer 2 413,1414,5417,7 1245,3

Müller, Jörg 311,0, Kuhlmann, Dirk 313,7, Neuhäuser, Martina 308,0, Müller, Kathleen 312,6

7. BSV Friedrichsfeld a.Emmelsumer 3 414,4409,9414,1 1238,4

Klein, Frank 312,8, Jacob, Hans-Gerd 305,6, Abel, Jutta 308,2, Jacob, Silke 311,8
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8. BSV Essen-Schönebeck 1837 e.V. 1 417,3411,0409,8 1238,1

Schraven, Uwe 305,1, Schraven, Anja 309,9, Reesch, Rainer van 310,3, Reesch, Nicole van 312,8

9. BSV 1856 Walsum e.V. 1 405,9407,0410,9 1223,8

Bienen, Ludger 306,1, Fröbus-Herrmann, Britta 309,6, Rathofer, Christel 303,5, Bachran, Dr. Rainer 304,6

1. Skiba, Markus BSV Friedrichsfeld a.Emmelsumer 106,3105,9105,2 317,4
2. Haas, Thorsten SpSch St. Helena Xanten 1935 e.V. 105,2105,9105,9 317,0
3. Herrmann, Martin BSV Friedrichsfeld a.Emmelsumer 106,5105,5104,9 316,9
4. Hülkenberg, Heiner SSGem Emmerich-Rees e.V. 104,8105,2106,8 316,8
5. Hölterhoff, Andrea Balker SGes 07 e.V. 104,9106,2105,0 316,1
6. Brandtner, Thomas Balker SGes 07 e.V. 104,0106,0106,1 316,1
7. Bott, Michaela SSGem Emmerich-Rees e.V. 105,4104,7105,8 315,9
8. Meckl, Irene SpSch St. Helena Xanten 1935 e.V. 105,5104,7104,8 315,0
9. Heilmann-Groß, Ellen Balker SGes 07 e.V. 106,0104,2104,4 314,6

10. Zaß, Margit Balker SGes 07 e.V. 104,8105,6104,0 314,4
11. Flagge, Karl Heinz SSGem Emmerich-Rees e.V. 105,1105,0103,6 313,7
12. Uhlig, Angelika BSV Friedrichsfeld a.Emmelsumer 104,6103,9105,2 313,7
13. Kuhlmann, Dirk BSV Friedrichsfeld a.Emmelsumer 104,3103,7105,7 313,7
14. Pfeifer, Rolf Balker SGes 07 e.V. 105,3105,3102,8 313,4
15. Baatsch, Margarethe BSV Friedrichsfeld a.Emmelsumer 104,0103,7105,3 313,0
16. Heilmann, Frank Balker SGes 07 e.V. 103,8105,5103,7 313,0
17. Reesch, Nicole van BSV Essen-Schönebeck 1837 e.V. 105,3103,5104,0 312,8
18. Klein, Frank BSV Friedrichsfeld a.Emmelsumer 104,4102,6105,8 312,8
19. Müller, Kathleen BSV Friedrichsfeld a.Emmelsumer 104,2103,5104,9 312,6
20. Fürtsch, Oswald Balker SGes 07 e.V. 104,6104,7103,1 312,4
21. Reimer, Marion Balker SGes 07 e.V. 104,9104,6102,7 312,2
22. Jacob, Silke BSV Friedrichsfeld a.Emmelsumer 104,2104,2103,4 311,8
23. Bruns, Andreas SpSch St. Helena Xanten 1935 e.V. 103,4104,4103,7 311,5
24. Müller, Jörg BSV Friedrichsfeld a.Emmelsumer 103,7105,1102,2 311,0
25. Reesch, Rainer van BSV Essen-Schönebeck 1837 e.V. 103,9103,1103,3 310,3
26. Schraven, Anja BSV Essen-Schönebeck 1837 e.V. 103,7104,4101,8 309,9
27. Saliger, Gisela SSGem Emmerich-Rees e.V. 103,3103,0103,4 309,7
28. Fröbus-Herrmann, Britta BSV 1856 Walsum e.V. 102,2103,1104,3 309,6
29. Abel, Jutta BSV Friedrichsfeld a.Emmelsumer 104,0101,5102,7 308,2
30. Neuhäuser, Martina BSV Friedrichsfeld a.Emmelsumer 100,9102,2104,9 308,0
31. Bruns, Jutta SpSch St. Helena Xanten 1935 e.V. 102,5103,3102,0 307,8
32. Bienen, Ludger BSV 1856 Walsum e.V. 102,9102,1101,1 306,1
33. Jacob, Hans-Gerd BSV Friedrichsfeld a.Emmelsumer 101,8101,6102,2 305,6
34. Schraven, Uwe BSV Essen-Schönebeck 1837 e.V. 104,4100,0100,7 305,1
35. Bachran, Dr. Rainer BSV 1856 Walsum e.V. 101,6100,6102,4 304,6
36. Rathofer, Christel BSV 1856 Walsum e.V. 99,2101,2103,1 303,5
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 1.36.12  KK 100 m Auflage Herren II 

1. BSV Friedrichsfeld a.Emmelsumer 1 316,3316,3317,0 949,6

Uhlig, Angelika 314,4, Skiba, Markus 319,3, Herrmann, Martin 315,9

2. Balker SGes 07 e.V. 1 315,7315,8314,3 945,8

Hölterhoff, Andrea 318,1, Zaß, Margit 315,6, Reimer, Marion 312,1

3. SSGem Emmerich-Rees e.V. 1 314,8315,1315,6 945,5

Bott, Michaela 315,3, Hülkenberg, Heiner 317,2, Flagge, Karl Heinz 313,0

4. BSV Friedrichsfeld a.Emmelsumer 2 314,1311,4313,5 939,0

Baatsch, Margarethe 312,6, Müller, Jörg 311,3, Kuhlmann, Dirk 315,1

5. BSV Drüpt 1683 e.V. 1 310,2314,2312,0 936,4

Elsner, Oliver 315,5, Hellriegel, Heinz 314,1, Wegner, Michael 306,8

6. SpSch St. Helena Xanten 1935 e.V. 2 313,2308,9312,8 934,9

Bruns, Andreas 315,3, Meckl, Irene 310,9, Bruns, Jutta 308,7

7. BSV Essen-Schönebeck 1837 e.V. 1 310,7311,6310,7 933,0

Schraven, Uwe 305,1, Reesch, Rainer van 315,5, Reesch, Nicole van 312,4

8. Balker SGes 07 e.V. 2 309,4309,7312,6 931,7

Heilmann-Groß, Ellen 311,6, Fürtsch, Oswald 309,0, Schmitz, Bodo 311,1

9. BSV Essen-Schönebeck 1837 e.V. 2 309,8307,3311,0 928,1

Lümmen, Thorsten 311,8, Drzisga, Frank 307,4, Schraven, Anja 308,9

10. BSV Friedrichsfeld a.Emmelsumer 3 308,4310,7306,8 925,9

Neuhäuser, Martina 309,3, Klein, Frank 311,0, Jacob, Hans-Gerd 305,6

11. Balker SGes 07 e.V. 3 306,4310,2308,9 925,5

Heilmann, Frank 305,1, Brandtner, Thomas 309,6, Pfeifer, Rolf 310,8

12. Balker SGes 07 e.V. 4 306,7306,4307,3 920,4

Zaß, Herbert 305,6, Schreiber, Klaus 305,9, Schreiber, Erika 308,9

1. Skiba, Markus BSV Friedrichsfeld a.Emmelsumer 106,1106,4106,8 319,3
2. Hülkenberg, Heiner SSGem Emmerich-Rees e.V. 106,0105,9105,3 317,2
3. Herrmann, Martin BSV Friedrichsfeld a.Emmelsumer 105,4105,6104,9 315,9
4. Elsner, Oliver BSV Drüpt 1683 e.V. 104,4105,6105,5 315,5
5. Bruns, Andreas SpSch St. Helena Xanten 1935 e.V. 106,3104,5104,5 315,3
6. Kuhlmann, Dirk BSV Friedrichsfeld a.Emmelsumer 105,7104,6104,8 315,1
7. Haas, Thorsten SpSch St. Helena Xanten 1935 e.V. 104,3104,7103,5 312,5
8. Lümmen, Thorsten BSV Essen-Schönebeck 1837 e.V. 104,3102,9104,6 311,8
9. Müller, Jörg BSV Friedrichsfeld a.Emmelsumer 104,6103,2103,5 311,3

10. Klein, Frank BSV Friedrichsfeld a.Emmelsumer 103,6103,5103,9 311,0
11. Fundament, Markus Hub. Sportschützen Straberg e.V. 102,1102,9105,4 310,4
12. Brandtner, Thomas Balker SGes 07 e.V. 102,6103,2103,8 309,6
13. Hölterhoff, Michael Balker SGes 07 e.V. 104,1102,5101,2 307,8
14. Drzisga, Frank BSV Essen-Schönebeck 1837 e.V. 102,5102,0102,9 307,4
15. Heilmann, Frank Balker SGes 07 e.V. 100,9102,9101,3 305,1
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 1.36.13  KK 100 m Auflage Damen II 

1. Hölterhoff, Andrea Balker SGes 07 e.V. 106,3106,1105,7 318,1
2. Zaß, Margit Balker SGes 07 e.V. 105,2106,0104,4 315,6
3. Bott, Michaela SSGem Emmerich-Rees e.V. 105,0105,3105,0 315,3
4. Uhlig, Angelika BSV Friedrichsfeld a.Emmelsumer 104,8104,3105,3 314,4
5. Baatsch, Margarethe BSV Friedrichsfeld a.Emmelsumer 103,8103,6105,2 312,6
6. Reesch, Nicole van BSV Essen-Schönebeck 1837 e.V. 104,0105,0103,4 312,4
7. Reimer, Marion Balker SGes 07 e.V. 104,2103,7104,2 312,1
8. Heilmann-Groß, Ellen Balker SGes 07 e.V. 103,4103,3104,9 311,6
9. Meckl, Irene SpSch St. Helena Xanten 1935 e.V. 103,0103,3104,6 310,9

10. Neuhäuser, Martina BSV Friedrichsfeld a.Emmelsumer 103,1104,1102,1 309,3
11. Schraven, Anja BSV Essen-Schönebeck 1837 e.V. 103,0102,4103,5 308,9
12. Bruns, Jutta SpSch St. Helena Xanten 1935 e.V. 103,9101,1103,7 308,7
13. Fröbus-Herrmann, Britta BSV Friedrichsfeld a.Emmelsumer 101,8100,4103,1 305,3
14. Jacob, Silke BSV Friedrichsfeld a.Emmelsumer 102,1100,5102,5 305,1

n.a. Saliger, Gisela SSGem Emmerich-Rees e.V. 0,0

 1.36.74  KK 100 m Auflage Senioren III 

1. Reesch, Rainer van BSV Essen-Schönebeck 1837 e.V. 105,0105,5105,0 315,5
2. Hellriegel, Heinz BSV Drüpt 1683 e.V. 105,0105,1104,0 314,1
3. Flagge, Karl Heinz SSGem Emmerich-Rees e.V. 103,8103,9105,3 313,0
4. Schmitz, Bodo Balker SGes 07 e.V. 103,1104,2103,8 311,1
5. Pfeifer, Rolf Balker SGes 07 e.V. 102,9104,1103,8 310,8
6. Fürtsch, Oswald Balker SGes 07 e.V. 102,9102,2103,9 309,0
7. Mokosch, Hans BSV Friedrichsfeld a.Emmelsumer 103,3101,9102,7 307,9
8. Wegner, Michael BSV Drüpt 1683 e.V. 100,8103,5102,5 306,8
9. Schreiber, Klaus Balker SGes 07 e.V. 102,1101,1102,7 305,9

10. Zaß, Herbert Balker SGes 07 e.V. 101,8102,1101,7 305,6
11. Jacob, Hans-Gerd BSV Friedrichsfeld a.Emmelsumer 101,7103,1100,8 305,6
12. Schraven, Uwe BSV Essen-Schönebeck 1837 e.V. 101,7101,1102,3 305,1
13. Linke, Eugen BSV Friedrichsfeld a.Emmelsumer 99,1100,1102,7 301,9
14. Breckerfeld, Franz Burger SV 1734 e.V. 97,599,5100,3 297,3

n.a. Abel, Heinz BSV Friedrichsfeld a.Emmelsumer 0,0

 1.36.75  KK 100 m Auflage Seniorinnen III 

1. Schreiber, Erika Balker SGes 07 e.V. 102,8103,2102,9 308,9
2. Ohl, Sieglinde BSV Einigkeit Holthausen e.V. 102,3101,298,8 302,3
3. Breckerfeld, Cornelia Burger SV 1734 e.V. 98,7100,2102,8 301,7
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 1.37.12  KK Gewehr Auflage 100 MIX Team Herren II 

1. BSV Friedrichsfeld a.Emmelsumer 1 420,1419,9422,2 1262,2

Skiba, Markus 319,3, Herrmann, Martin 315,9, Uhlig, Angelika 314,4, Baatsch, Margarethe 312,6

2. SSGem Emmerich-Rees e.V. 1 419,6419,5421,0 1260,1

Flagge, Karl Heinz 313,0, Bott, Michaela 315,3, Saliger, Gisela 314,6, Hülkenberg, Heiner 317,2

3. Balker SGes 07 e.V. 1 417,5418,5417,8 1253,8

Hölterhoff, Andrea 318,1, Zaß, Margit 315,6, Fürtsch, Oswald 309,0, Schmitz, Bodo 311,1

4. SpSch St. Helena Xanten 1935 e.V. 1 417,5413,6416,3 1247,4

Meckl, Irene 310,9, Bruns, Jutta 308,7, Bruns, Andreas 315,3, Haas, Thorsten 312,5

5. BSV Friedrichsfeld a.Emmelsumer 2 415,5412,4412,9 1240,8

Müller, Jörg 311,3, Kuhlmann, Dirk 315,1, Neuhäuser, Martina 309,3, Jacob, Silke 305,1

6. Balker SGes 07 e.V. 2 411,1413,1414,2 1238,4

Reimer, Marion 312,1, Heilmann, Frank 305,1, Heilmann-Groß, Ellen 311,6, Brandtner, Thomas 309,6

1. Skiba, Markus BSV Friedrichsfeld a.Emmelsumer 106,1106,4106,8 319,3
2. Hölterhoff, Andrea Balker SGes 07 e.V. 106,3106,1105,7 318,1
3. Hülkenberg, Heiner SSGem Emmerich-Rees e.V. 106,0105,9105,3 317,2
4. Herrmann, Martin BSV Friedrichsfeld a.Emmelsumer 105,4105,6104,9 315,9
5. Zaß, Margit Balker SGes 07 e.V. 105,2106,0104,4 315,6
6. Bruns, Andreas SpSch St. Helena Xanten 1935 e.V. 106,3104,5104,5 315,3
7. Bott, Michaela SSGem Emmerich-Rees e.V. 105,0105,3105,0 315,3
8. Kuhlmann, Dirk BSV Friedrichsfeld a.Emmelsumer 105,7104,6104,8 315,1
9. Saliger, Gisela SSGem Emmerich-Rees e.V. 104,8104,4105,4 314,6

10. Uhlig, Angelika BSV Friedrichsfeld a.Emmelsumer 104,8104,3105,3 314,4
11. Flagge, Karl Heinz SSGem Emmerich-Rees e.V. 103,8103,9105,3 313,0
12. Baatsch, Margarethe BSV Friedrichsfeld a.Emmelsumer 103,8103,6105,2 312,6
13. Haas, Thorsten SpSch St. Helena Xanten 1935 e.V. 104,3104,7103,5 312,5
14. Reimer, Marion Balker SGes 07 e.V. 104,2103,7104,2 312,1
15. Heilmann-Groß, Ellen Balker SGes 07 e.V. 103,4103,3104,9 311,6
16. Müller, Jörg BSV Friedrichsfeld a.Emmelsumer 104,6103,2103,5 311,3
17. Schmitz, Bodo Balker SGes 07 e.V. 103,1104,2103,8 311,1
18. Meckl, Irene SpSch St. Helena Xanten 1935 e.V. 103,0103,3104,6 310,9
19. Brandtner, Thomas Balker SGes 07 e.V. 102,6103,2103,8 309,6
20. Neuhäuser, Martina BSV Friedrichsfeld a.Emmelsumer 103,1104,1102,1 309,3
21. Fürtsch, Oswald Balker SGes 07 e.V. 102,9102,2103,9 309,0
22. Bruns, Jutta SpSch St. Helena Xanten 1935 e.V. 103,9101,1103,7 308,7
23. Jacob, Silke BSV Friedrichsfeld a.Emmelsumer 102,1100,5102,5 305,1
24. Heilmann, Frank Balker SGes 07 e.V. 100,9102,9101,3 305,1

 1.41.12  KK 50m Auflage Herren II 

1. BSV Friedrichsfeld a.Emmelsumer 1 314,2311,2308,0 933,4

Skiba, Markus 311,7, Herrmann, Martin 313,9, Uhlig, Angelika 307,8
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2. Balker SGes 07 e.V. 1 311,5312,3309,4 933,2

Hölterhoff, Andrea 314,3, Reimer, Marion 309,8, Zaß, Margit 309,1

3. SSGem Emmerich-Rees e.V. 1 309,3308,5308,9 926,7

Bott, Michaela 308,8, Hülkenberg, Heiner 306,8, Flagge, Karl Heinz 311,1

4. Balker SGes 07 e.V. 2 302,3306,8304,8 913,9

Heilmann-Groß, Ellen 310,0, Fürtsch, Oswald 304,3, Brandtner, Thomas 299,6

5. BSV Essen-Schönebeck 1837 e.V. 1 306,6304,7299,8 911,1

Reesch, Nicole van 303,3, Schraven, Uwe 299,3, Reesch, Rainer van 308,5

6. SpSch St. Helena Xanten 1935 e.V. 2 306,8300,6300,9 908,3

Meckl, Irene 299,5, Bruns, Andreas 310,0, Haas, Thorsten 298,8

7. BSV Drüpt 1683 e.V. 1 302,8302,2300,0 905,0

Elsner, Oliver 307,6, Hellriegel, Heinz 299,7, Wegner, Michael 297,7

8. BSV Friedrichsfeld a.Emmelsumer 2 303,0295,8303,9 902,7

Müller, Jörg 294,4, Kuhlmann, Dirk 308,5, Baatsch, Margarethe 299,8

9. BSV Friedrichsfeld a.Emmelsumer 3 298,2303,6296,3 898,1

Klein, Frank 302,4, Jacob, Hans-Gerd 295,5, Neuhäuser, Martina 300,2

10. Balker SGes 07 e.V. 3 296,0297,7300,3 894,0

Heilmann, Frank 292,6, Schreiber, Klaus 296,2, Pfeifer, Rolf 305,2

11. Balker SGes 07 e.V. 4 295,8295,8300,8 892,4

Hölterhoff, Michael 303,0, Zaß, Herbert 292,0, Schreiber, Erika 297,4

12. BSV Essen-Schönebeck 1837 e.V. 2 294,2293,8286,5 874,5

Schraven, Anja 287,3, Lümmen, Thorsten 296,4, Drzisga, Frank 290,8

13. SpSch Büderich 1962 e.V. 1 292,9286,2293,5 872,6

Ritter, Peter 292,3, Linde, Heiko 294,8, Rippers, Franz Peter 285,5

14. Allg. BSV Essen-Dellwig 1869 e.V. 2 280,0272,4279,4 831,8

Bohn, Ulrich 277,5, Weber, Wilhelm 272,6, Bohn, Angelika 281,7

15. Allg. BSV Essen-Dellwig 1869 e.V. 1 273,9275,2272,8 821,9

Busmann, Ulrich 284,1, Zygmunt, Jürgen 260,2, Majorczyk, Kunibert 277,6

1. Herrmann, Martin BSV Friedrichsfeld a.Emmelsumer 105,7105,0103,2 313,9
2. Skiba, Markus BSV Friedrichsfeld a.Emmelsumer 105,7103,7102,3 311,7
3. Bruns, Andreas SpSch St. Helena Xanten 1935 e.V. 103,9101,9104,2 310,0
4. Kuhlmann, Dirk BSV Friedrichsfeld a.Emmelsumer 102,9104,1101,5 308,5
5. Elsner, Oliver BSV Drüpt 1683 e.V. 103,3103,5100,8 307,6
6. Hülkenberg, Heiner SSGem Emmerich-Rees e.V. 101,7102,2102,9 306,8
7. Hölterhoff, Michael Balker SGes 07 e.V. 102,799,6100,7 303,0
8. Klein, Frank BSV Friedrichsfeld a.Emmelsumer 100,5101,6100,3 302,4
9. Brandtner, Thomas Balker SGes 07 e.V. 99,2101,299,2 299,6

10. Haas, Thorsten SpSch St. Helena Xanten 1935 e.V. 99,499,599,9 298,8
11. Lümmen, Thorsten BSV Essen-Schönebeck 1837 e.V. 98,399,298,9 296,4
12. Fundament, Markus Hub. Sportschützen Straberg e.V. 97,6100,298,5 296,3
13. Linde, Heiko SpSch Büderich 1962 e.V. 97,397,3100,2 294,8
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14. Müller, Jörg BSV Friedrichsfeld a.Emmelsumer 99,393,7101,4 294,4
15. Heilmann, Frank Balker SGes 07 e.V. 98,594,899,3 292,6
16. Drzisga, Frank BSV Essen-Schönebeck 1837 e.V. 97,698,095,2 290,8
17. Wobser-Cappallo, Thomas SpSch Büderich 1962 e.V. 87,788,190,5 266,3

 1.41.13  KK 50m Auflage Damen II 

1. Hölterhoff, Andrea Balker SGes 07 e.V. 105,6104,4104,3 314,3
2. Heilmann-Groß, Ellen Balker SGes 07 e.V. 102,0104,9103,1 310,0
3. Reimer, Marion Balker SGes 07 e.V. 102,8103,1103,9 309,8
4. Saliger, Gisela SSGem Emmerich-Rees e.V. 102,1103,4103,7 309,2
5. Zaß, Margit Balker SGes 07 e.V. 103,1104,8101,2 309,1
6. Bott, Michaela SSGem Emmerich-Rees e.V. 103,4102,7102,7 308,8
7. Uhlig, Angelika BSV Friedrichsfeld a.Emmelsumer 102,8102,5102,5 307,8
8. Bruns, Jutta SpSch St. Helena Xanten 1935 e.V. 102,8102,099,8 304,6
9. Reesch, Nicole van BSV Essen-Schönebeck 1837 e.V. 102,3102,498,6 303,3

10. Neuhäuser, Martina BSV Friedrichsfeld a.Emmelsumer 100,2100,799,3 300,2
11. Baatsch, Margarethe BSV Friedrichsfeld a.Emmelsumer 100,898,0101,0 299,8
12. Meckl, Irene SpSch St. Helena Xanten 1935 e.V. 103,599,296,8 299,5
13. Jacob, Silke BSV Friedrichsfeld a.Emmelsumer 100,699,394,3 294,2
14. Fröbus-Herrmann, Britta BSV Friedrichsfeld a.Emmelsumer 97,198,498,5 294,0
15. Schraven, Anja BSV Essen-Schönebeck 1837 e.V. 98,396,692,4 287,3
16. Haas, Angela SpSch St. Helena Xanten 1935 e.V. 87,692,988,2 268,7

 1.41.74  KK 50m Auflage Senioren III 

1. Flagge, Karl Heinz SSGem Emmerich-Rees e.V. 104,2103,6103,3 311,1
2. Reesch, Rainer van BSV Essen-Schönebeck 1837 e.V. 103,0101,9103,6 308,5
3. Pfeifer, Rolf Balker SGes 07 e.V. 102,1101,8101,3 305,2
4. Fürtsch, Oswald Balker SGes 07 e.V. 101,1100,7102,5 304,3
5. Hellriegel, Heinz BSV Drüpt 1683 e.V. 99,599,1101,1 299,7
6. Kroll, Klaus Peter BSV Einigkeit Holthausen e.V. 101,098,999,6 299,5
7. Schraven, Uwe BSV Essen-Schönebeck 1837 e.V. 101,3100,497,6 299,3
8. Wegner, Michael BSV Drüpt 1683 e.V. 100,099,698,1 297,7
9. Mokosch, Hans BSV Friedrichsfeld a.Emmelsumer 100,196,1101,3 297,5

10. Schreiber, Klaus Balker SGes 07 e.V. 95,4101,199,7 296,2
11. Jacob, Hans-Gerd BSV Friedrichsfeld a.Emmelsumer 97,5101,396,7 295,5
12. Ritter, Peter SpSch Büderich 1962 e.V. 100,098,693,7 292,3
13. Zaß, Herbert Balker SGes 07 e.V. 96,097,398,7 292,0
14. Linke, Eugen BSV Friedrichsfeld a.Emmelsumer 102,194,694,6 291,3
15. Rippers, Franz Peter SpSch Büderich 1962 e.V. 95,690,399,6 285,5
16. Busmann, Ulrich Allg. BSV Essen-Dellwig 1869 e.V. 94,698,191,4 284,1
17. Zech, Wilfred SpSch Büderich 1962 e.V. 90,294,093,7 277,9
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18. Majorczyk, Kunibert Allg. BSV Essen-Dellwig 1869 e.V. 90,893,593,3 277,6
19. Bohn, Ulrich Allg. BSV Essen-Dellwig 1869 e.V. 96,892,188,6 277,5
20. Weber, Wilhelm Allg. BSV Essen-Dellwig 1869 e.V. 92,085,894,8 272,6
21. Zygmunt, Jürgen Allg. BSV Essen-Dellwig 1869 e.V. 88,583,688,1 260,2

n.a. Abel, Heinz BSV Friedrichsfeld a.Emmelsumer 0,0

 1.41.75  KK 50m Auflage Seniorinnen III 

1. Schreiber, Erika Balker SGes 07 e.V. 97,198,9101,4 297,4
2. Ohl, Sieglinde BSV Einigkeit Holthausen e.V. 99,498,291,2 288,8
3. Bohn, Angelika Allg. BSV Essen-Dellwig 1869 e.V. 91,294,596,0 281,7

 1.43.12  KK-Gewehr Auflage 50m MIX Team Herren II 

1. SSGem Emmerich-Rees e.V. 1 411,4411,9412,6 1235,9

Bott, Michaela 308,8, Saliger, Gisela 309,2, Hülkenberg, Heiner 306,8, Flagge, Karl Heinz 311,1

2. BSV Friedrichsfeld a.Emmelsumer 1 415,0409,2409,0 1233,2

Skiba, Markus 311,7, Herrmann, Martin 313,9, Uhlig, Angelika 307,8, Baatsch, Margarethe 299,8

3. Balker SGes 07 e.V. 1 409,0411,1407,2 1227,3

Hölterhoff, Andrea 314,3, Zaß, Margit 309,1, Fürtsch, Oswald 304,3, Brandtner, Thomas 299,6

4. Balker SGes 07 e.V. 2 405,4404,6407,6 1217,6

Reimer, Marion 309,8, Heilmann, Frank 292,6, Heilmann-Groß, Ellen 310,0, Pfeifer, Rolf 305,2

5. SpSch St. Helena Xanten 1935 e.V. 1 409,6402,6400,7 1212,9

Meckl, Irene 299,5, Bruns, Jutta 304,6, Bruns, Andreas 310,0, Haas, Thorsten 298,8

6. BSV Friedrichsfeld a.Emmelsumer 2 403,0397,8396,5 1197,3

Müller, Jörg 294,4, Neuhäuser, Martina 300,2, Jacob, Silke 294,2, Kuhlmann, Dirk 308,5

1. Hölterhoff, Andrea Balker SGes 07 e.V. 105,6104,4104,3 314,3
2. Herrmann, Martin BSV Friedrichsfeld a.Emmelsumer 105,7105,0103,2 313,9
3. Skiba, Markus BSV Friedrichsfeld a.Emmelsumer 105,7103,7102,3 311,7
4. Flagge, Karl Heinz SSGem Emmerich-Rees e.V. 104,2103,6103,3 311,1
5. Bruns, Andreas SpSch St. Helena Xanten 1935 e.V. 103,9101,9104,2 310,0
6. Heilmann-Groß, Ellen Balker SGes 07 e.V. 102,0104,9103,1 310,0
7. Reimer, Marion Balker SGes 07 e.V. 102,8103,1103,9 309,8
8. Saliger, Gisela SSGem Emmerich-Rees e.V. 102,1103,4103,7 309,2
9. Zaß, Margit Balker SGes 07 e.V. 103,1104,8101,2 309,1

10. Bott, Michaela SSGem Emmerich-Rees e.V. 103,4102,7102,7 308,8
11. Kuhlmann, Dirk BSV Friedrichsfeld a.Emmelsumer 102,9104,1101,5 308,5
12. Uhlig, Angelika BSV Friedrichsfeld a.Emmelsumer 102,8102,5102,5 307,8
13. Hülkenberg, Heiner SSGem Emmerich-Rees e.V. 101,7102,2102,9 306,8
14. Pfeifer, Rolf Balker SGes 07 e.V. 102,1101,8101,3 305,2
15. Bruns, Jutta SpSch St. Helena Xanten 1935 e.V. 102,8102,099,8 304,6
16. Fürtsch, Oswald Balker SGes 07 e.V. 101,1100,7102,5 304,3
17. Neuhäuser, Martina BSV Friedrichsfeld a.Emmelsumer 100,2100,799,3 300,2
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18. Baatsch, Margarethe BSV Friedrichsfeld a.Emmelsumer 100,898,0101,0 299,8
19. Brandtner, Thomas Balker SGes 07 e.V. 99,2101,299,2 299,6
20. Meckl, Irene SpSch St. Helena Xanten 1935 e.V. 103,599,296,8 299,5
21. Haas, Thorsten SpSch St. Helena Xanten 1935 e.V. 99,499,599,9 298,8
22. Müller, Jörg BSV Friedrichsfeld a.Emmelsumer 99,393,7101,4 294,4
23. Jacob, Silke BSV Friedrichsfeld a.Emmelsumer 100,699,394,3 294,2
24. Heilmann, Frank Balker SGes 07 e.V. 98,594,899,3 292,6



Gebiet Nord - Teilerpreisschießen 2024
Platz St.Nr Name Verein 1 2 3 Teiler

1 63 Kathleen Müller BSV Friedrichsfeld 1 80 85 1

2 64 Hölterhoff, Andrea Balker SG 4 8 21 4

3 22 Wilfried Zech SpSch Büderich 19 72 166 19

4 41 Thorsten Haas St. Helena Xanten 20 22 38 20

5 39 Irene Meckl St. Helena Xanten 21 27 35 21

6 2 Hölterhoff, Michael Balker SG 21 31 34 21

7 3 Marion Reimer Balker SG 21 37 58 21

8 47 Elsner, Oliver BSV Drüpt 21 42 52 21

9 49 Wegner, Michael BSV Drüpt 23 68 68 23

10 302 Angela Haas St. Helena Xanten 32 37 43 32

11 48 Hellriegel, Heinz BSV Drüpt 36 58 64 36

12 53 Bott, Michaela SSG Emerich-Rees 40 42 48 40

13 56 Flagge, Karl-Heinz SSG Emerich-Rees 40 93 128 40

14 6 Heilmann, Frank Balker SG 42 47 48 42

15 54 Gisela Saliger SSG Emerich-Rees 43 59 63 43

16 11 Schreiber, Klaus Balker SG 43 60 86 43

17 306 Jutta Bruns St. Helena Xanten 47 52 69 47

18 24 Franz Peter Rippers SpSch Büderich 48 57 126 48

19 5 Fürtsch, Oswald Balker SG 52 59 97 52

20 21 Hans Wilhelm Vieten SpSch Büderich 53 56 80 53

21 7 Heilmann-Groß, Ellen Balker SG 54 54 59 54

22 46 Thorsten Lümmen BSV Schönebeck 64 72 72 64

23 50 Rick, Brigitte BSV Holthausen 72 77 89 72

24 23 Thomas Wobser-Cappallo SpSch Büderich 76 112 211 76

25 19 Peter Ritter SpSch Büderich 154 172 203 154

26 999 999

26 999 999

26 999 999

26 999 999

Platz 1 € 100,00

Platz 2 € 50,00
Platz 3 € 25,00


	 1.11.12  Luftgewehr Auflage Herren II 
	 1.11.13  Luftgewehr Auflage Damen II 
	 1.11.74  Luftgewehr Auflage Senioren III 
	 1.11.75  Luftgewehr Auflage Seniorinnen III 
	 1.13.12  Luftgewehr Auflage MIX Team Herren II 
	 1.36.12  KK 100 m Auflage Herren II 
	 1.36.13  KK 100 m Auflage Damen II 
	 1.36.74  KK 100 m Auflage Senioren III 
	 1.36.75  KK 100 m Auflage Seniorinnen III 
	 1.37.12  KK Gewehr Auflage 100 MIX Team Herren II 
	 1.41.12  KK 50m Auflage Herren II 
	 1.41.13  KK 50m Auflage Damen II 
	 1.41.74  KK 50m Auflage Senioren III 
	 1.41.75  KK 50m Auflage Seniorinnen III 
	 1.43.12  KK-Gewehr Auflage 50m MIX Team Herren II 

